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Tariff groups and overview of tariffs on waste portable, industrial and
automotive batteries in 2025

Type of portable, industrial, and automotive

batteries and accumulators Price (€/kg)
1. | Primary batteries and accumulators

1.2 | Alkaline, Zinc oxide, Zinc-air (AIMn, Zn-C, Zn-air) 1,068 €
1.3 | Lithium (Li) 1,730 €
1.4 | Button (HgO, AgO, AIMn, Zn-air, Li) 2,285 €
1.5 | Other primary batteries 1,068 €
2. | Secondary batteries and accumulators

2.1 | Lithium-ion (Li-ion, Li-polymer) 1,120 €
2.2 | Nickel-metal hydride (NiMh) 1,120 €
2.3 | Nickel-cadmium (NiCd) 0,870 €
2.4 | Lead (Pb) 0,050 €
2.5 | Other secondary batteries 0,915 €

The tariffs shall enter into force on 1st January 2025 and shall remain valid until their recall or until regulation on
waste batteries and accumulators’ changes.
e VATis notincluded.

Amount of the licence Annual charge for the authorised representative
charge per year* 1st area** 2nd area 3rd area
Representation fee 300 € 200 € 150 €

Submission of annual
report to MOPE - 50 €/annualy
ANNUAL COST
Reports for FURS
semiannual 50 €/semiannuall
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* 1st area: packaging/ batteries/ electric and electronic equiptment
* 2nd area: 1st area + packaging/ batteries/ electric and electronic equiptment
* 3rd area::1st area + 2nd area + packaging/batteries/ electric and electronic equiptment

e The Representation Fee and reports fee encompasses the following components:
o Registration with the Republic of Slovenia's pertinent governmental authorities, including

administrative expenses and fees.
o Authorization and representation of the corporation within the jurisdiction of the Republic of

Slovenia.
o Assurance of the timely and proper fulfillment of Extended Producer Responsibility (EPR)

obligations.
o Submission of requisite reports to the relevant state authorities.
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